20 North Main Street,

Hernando Cou nty Brooksville, FL 34601

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 10696

Type: Agenda Item Status: Adopted

File created: 6/23/2022 In control: Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: 7/12/2022 Final action: 7/12/2022

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Amendment of Contract With Sheriff's Office for Participation in Inmate Work Squad Program
Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Inmate Renewal Backup Documentation 8-24-21, 2. Agenda Item 18532 - Inmate Labor Renewal
Contract 8.24.2021, 3. Letter - Request for Increase
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
7/12/2022 1 Board of County Commissioners adopted Pass
TITLE

Amendment of Contract With Sheriff’'s Office for Participation in Inmate Work Squad Program

BRIEF OVERVIEW

Since May, 2011, the Hernando County Sheriff's Office and the Board of County Commissioners
have had a contract in place to provide the Department of Public Works for the use of inmate labor in
work programs.

On August 24, 2021, the Board of County Commissioners approved the renewal of a contract with
the Hernando County Sheriff's Office for Participation in the Inmate Work Squad Program. The
approved contract amount was for $76,925.00 for a three-year term period with three one-year
renewal periods, with a clause for annual increases equal to that given to all deputy sheriffs
employed by the Hernando County Sheriff's Office.

On June 17, 2022 staff received a letter from the Hernando County Sheriff's Office requesting a five
percent (5%) increase to the contract for Fiscal Year 2023. This is a $3,936.95 increase, totaling
$82,465.95.

The Department of Public Works and Sheriff's Office request that the Board approve the price
increase effective October 1, 2022 through September 30, 2024.

FINANCIAL IMPACT
Funding for the FY 2023 Sheriff's Office Inmate Work Squad contract is included in Account 1017-
03232-5303401 (LOGT 1-6, Road Maintenance, Contracted Services).

LEGAL NOTE
The Board has the authority to approve this item pursuant to Florida Statutes §125.01.

Hernando County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 7/16/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 10696, Version: 1

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that the Board approve the attached request for increase to the Contract with the
Sheriff's Office for the continued use of inmate labor by the Department of Public works in the amount
of $82,465.95 annually.

Hernando County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 7/16/2024
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

